## CH \$840.00 369478

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		08/12/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Soundview Paper Holdings LLC
Street Address:	One Market Street
City:	Elmwood Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07407-1401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Soundview Paper Mills LLC
Street Address:	One Market Street
City:	Elmwood Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07407-1401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Soundview Vermont Holdings LLC
Street Address:	67 Kathan Meadow Road
City:	Dummerston
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05346
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC
Also Known As:	successor-by-merger to Marcal Paper Mills, LLC
Street Address:	One Market Street
City:	Elmwood Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07407-1401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33** 

TRADEMARK

900564871 REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0046

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3694783	SMALL STEPS
Registration Number:	4091449	MARCAL PRO
Registration Number:	1551844	ASPEN
Registration Number:	1595334	PAPER FROM PAPER, NOT FROM TREES
Registration Number:	0723888	SNOW LILY
Registration Number:	1977939	PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 100% REC
Registration Number:	1757626	MARCALCULATE
Registration Number:	0573133	MARCAL
Registration Number:	0425272	MARCAL
Registration Number:	0949162	MARCAL
Registration Number:	0589555	MARCAL HANKIES
Registration Number:	0791037	FLUFF OUT
Registration Number:	1412269	EASY REACH
Registration Number:	2010772	WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	0582691	SANI-HANKS
Registration Number:	1414918	BY THE BUNDLE
Registration Number:	1027037	BELLA
Registration Number:	1627099	PURSE 'N POCKET
Registration Number:	1237287	SUNRISE
Registration Number:	1634789	DRAW AND STORE
Registration Number:	2036006	PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 100%
Registration Number:	1847360	WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	1672586	BUY THE BUNDLE
Registration Number:	1036445	SOFPAC
Registration Number:	1265703	POLY-CASE
Registration Number:	3903504	MARCAL
Registration Number:	3894001	U-SIZE-IT
Registration Number:	4105333	SMALL STEPS
Registration Number:	4105337	A SMALL, EASY STEP TO A GREENER EARTH
Registration Number:	4194549	MARCAL PRIDE
Registration Number:	4247061	MARCAL ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4404845	EMINENCE
Registration Number:	0372674	MARCAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 1600

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29934.515001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page1.tif source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page2.tif source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page3.tif source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page4.tif source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page5.tif source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page6.tif source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page7.tif source=02.a. Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement-c#page8.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 12th day of August, 2020, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of Soundview Paper Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), Soundview Paper Mills LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Soundview Paper"), Soundview Vermont Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Soundview Vermont"), Marcal Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor-by-merger to Marcal Paper Mills, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Marcal Manufacturing"; and together with Parent, Soundview Paper and Soundview Vermont, collectively, "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 30, 2013 executed by Grantors in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2013 at reel/frame 5123/0087, as amended by Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated December 27, 2019 (collectively, the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

4522845v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Sang Kim

Title: Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE I

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

# AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

# Trademark Registrations/Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Country	TM Reg.	TM App Serial	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registrati on Date
SMALL STEPS (Class 016 Only)	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	3,694,783	77/545,6 97	8/13/200 8	10/13/200 9
MARCAL PRO	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	4,091,449	77/856,0 48	10/23/20 09	1/24/2012
ASPEN	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	1,551,844	73/662,0 99	5/21/198 7	8/15/1989
PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	1,595,334	73/825,6 16	9/15/198 9	5/8/1990
SNOW LILY	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	0,723,888	72/115,8 20	3/16/196 1	11/14/196 1
PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 100% RECYCLED WITHOUT CHILORINE	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	United States	1,977,939	74/632,3 85	2/10/199 5	6/4/1996

11/20/201	8/25/201	85/407,3 78	4,247,061	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	MARCAL ESSENTIALS
8/21/2012	1/12/201	85/515,2 28	4,194,549	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	MARCAL PRIDE AND DESIGN
2/28/2012	7/13/201	85/370,8 00	4,105,337	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	A SMALL EASY STEP TO A GREENER EARTH (Class 016)
2/28/2012	7/13/201	85/370,7 42	4,105,333	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	SMALL STEPS
12/21/201		85/053,1 52	3,894,001	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	U-SIZE-IT
1/11/2011	5/7/2010	85/033,3 14	3,903,504	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	MARCAL
1/31/1984	3/16/198 2	73/354,9 16	1,265,703	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	POLY-CASE
3/23/1976	1/29/197	72/447,1 59	1,036,445	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	SOFPAC
1/21/1992	2/13/199	74/138,8 64	1,672,586	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	BUY THE BUNDLE
7/26/1994	3/30/199	74/373,3 54	1,847,360	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	WORKFORCE
2/4/1997	11/7/199	74/595,9 72	2,036,006	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	PAPER FROM PAPER NOT FROM TREES 100% and Design
	4/11/198	73/792,6 34	1,634,789	United States	Marcal Manufacturing, LLC	DRAW AND STORE

3	1111	0010070	521094	Canada	LLC	TAX X O A A A A
7/2/1996	7/2	0816870	TMA	Canada	Marcal Manufacturing	KAOFIN
9		91		States	LLC	
6/29/193	6/29	71,421,0	0372674	United	Marcal Manufacturing,	MARCAL
2		50		States	LLC	
6/20/201	6/20	85,979,7	4,404,845	United	Marcal Manufacturing,	EMINENCE
						100% and Design
						FROM TREES
5					LLC	PAPER NOT
2/21/199	2/21	225,135	574,204	Mexico	Marcal Manufacturing,	PAPER FROM
				Mark		
				Trade		
				n Union	LLC	Class 16
4/9/2009	4/9/2	8211385	8211385	Europea	Marcal Manufacturing,	SMALL STEPS -
				Republic		
				an	LLC	
6/6/1997	6/6/		91,987	Dominic	Marcal Manufacturing,	MARCAL
9	89		381,682		LLC	
10/31/19	10/31	643,771	TMA	Canada	Marcal Manufacturing,	POLY-CASE

## Trade Names

- Soundview Paper Holdings LLC Soundview Paper Mills LLC Soundview Secured LLC
- Soundview Vermont Holdings LLC

- Slater Drive Tenant LLC
- MPMI, Inc.
- Marcal Chicago, LLC
- Marcal NJVT LLC
- Marcal Manufacturing, LLC (d/b/a Soundview Paper Company LLC)

## **Common Law Trademarks**

- Soundview Paper Holdings LLC Soundview Paper Mills LLC
- Soundview Secured LLC
- Slater Drive Tenant LLC Soundview Vermont Holdings LLC
- MPMI, Inc.
- Marcal Chicago, LLC
- Marcal MJVT LLC
- Marcal Manufacturing, LLC (d/b/a Soundview Paper Company LLC)

# Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

None.

Trademark Licenses

4522845v.2

**RECORDED: 08/19/2020**